Mecia Sef Regulatary Body

Promoting Free, Responsible and Accountable Media

MEDIA HOUSE LICENSED BY RURA

TVs STATIONS

N° Television Contact Person Phone Number E-Mail

1. |RTV Arthur ASIIMWE 0788312517 arthur.asiimwe@gmail.com

2. |TV1 KAKOZANKURIZA Charles | 0783084464 kncknb@yahoo.co.uk

3. |TV 10 Nyagahene Eugene 0788301111/ info@radiol0.rw

0788302852

4. |Flash TV KAMANZI Louis 0788301453 ceo@flashfm.rw

5. |Isango Star TV | MUGABO Laetitia 0789773438 laetitiamugabo@gmail.com

6. | Authentic TV Rutabara Jean de Dieu 0780432477 authenticradiofm@gmail.com

7. Rudatsimburwa Albert 0788308777 alberuda@gmail.com
arudatsimburwa@gmail.com

8. | Family TV Nsabimana Jean 0788304658

9. BTN TV Uwera Ahmed Pacifique 0788676458 ahupa2008@gmail.com

10. | Goodrich TV Dr. Habumugisha Francis 0788300456 goodrichtv@gmail.com
francis06@yahoo.com

11. Rucogoza Leonard, Tel: 0787113100 leonardr@econetmedia.com

12. Bishop Rugagi Innocent, 0788302620 irugagi@yahoo.fr
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Victory TV Jacques Karega 0788506678 jacqueskarega@gmail.com
14. | Prime TV Charles Muga 0780301963
15. | Buryohe TV Richard Dan Iraguha 0783266635 iraguha4@gmail.com
16. |Isibo TV Jean de Dieu Kabanda, 0788503567 kajado984@gmail.com /
isibogroupltd@gmail.com
17. | FRANCE 24 Jean-Marc Belchi, Tel: +33 184 2277 50/
(French) +33 06 08 85 26 10
18. | FRANCE 24 Jean-Marc Belchi, +33 184 22 77 50/
(English) +33 06 08 85 26 10
19. | TVS Monde Denise Epote +33144185555
20. | Pacis TV Padiri Bosco, ngianbosco@gmail.com
21. | Izuba TV Protais Murayire 0788351461 pmurayire@gmail.com
22. | Genesis TV Marie France Niragire 0788303597 genesisbnetwork@gmail.com
/francebeby@yahoo.fr
23. | BTN Plus Uwera Ahmed Pacifique 0788676458 ahupa2008@gmail.com
24. | YONGWE TV HARERIMANA Joseph 0788541118 yongwemedia@gmail.com
25. | SEMITA TV Jacob TUMWINE, Tel: 0788314609 kasisibnr@gmail.com
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FM RADIOS STATIONS

N° FM RADIO Media Managers Phone Number Email
1. . . Paul M. Gitwaza 0788302860 / authenticradiofm@gmail.com
Authentic Radio Rutabara J.de Dieu 0780432477
2. Roval FM MoureenMutiso 0787683852/ moureenmo@gmail.com/
y Jacky Lumbasi 0785445490 mmutiso@royalfm.rw
Radio Izuba Protais Murayire 0788351461 pmurayire@gmail.com
4. Umucyo Community Radio Ny1r.ahavug1mana 0788405824 ny11_*acec1leOO9@gm'aul.com /
Cecile radioumucyo@gmail.com
5. | Radio Isango Star Mugabo Justin 0788500200 mugaju@gmail.com
6. | Radio 1 Rwanda KakozaNkuriza Charles | 0783084464 kncknb@yahoo.co.uk
7. | Radio 10 Nyagahene Eugene 0788301111 amuhirwa@tele10group.com
8. . . Isaac Nkundabantu, 0788424452 / nkundisaac@yahoo.fr
Radio Inkoramutima 0785254165
9. Radio Flash Louis Kamanzi 0788301453 ceo@flashfm.rw
10. KT Radio Leon Nzabandora 0788517204 / ktradio.director@kigalitoday.co
Prosper Bitembeka 0788500782 m / nzabaleon@gmail.com
11. Radio Ishingiro Ilf:lephonse. 0788352064 ildephonses@gmail.com
Sinabubariraga
12. MUZIGABANGA J.C 0788758509 radiomariarwanda@gmail.com
Radio Maria Rwanda
13. Sheikh Omari 0783054487 voafricakigali@yahoo.com
Voice Of Africa lyakaremye
14. Radio Huguka Eugene Ndekezi 0782846189 eugene.ndekezi@yahoo.fr
15. | Radio Salus Paul Mbaraga 0788569081 p.mbaraga49@gmail.com
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16. Isangano Community Radio Charles Twagiramungu, | 0788486744 ctwagira2014@gmail.com

17. Sana Radio Karasanyi Joseph 0788505434 restore_min@yahoo.com

18. Voice Of Hope Radio Onesphore Yadusoneye, | 0788478139 onesyadus@gmail.com

19. | Kiss FM Radio John Wilkins, 0788317483 john.wilkins@kissfm.rw

20. KEM BernaNamata 0788354498 bnamata@rw.nationmedia.com
21. | City Radio Kelvin Katuramu, 0788305261 info@cityradio.rw

30. Radio Hot FM Kevin Katuramu 0788305261 globalventures.rw@gmail.com

‘ Life Radio (ADEPR) Justin Hakizimana 0788543480 hajustin2000@yahoo.fr
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Fine FM (Hobe) Donat Rutayisire 0788521659 hoberwanda@gmail.com
32.
Energy FM (TopSaid) UWINEZA Patrick 0788566175 ubpatrick@gmail.com or
33. energy888directori@gmail.com
Vision Radio Nassan 0787390112 visionradio 104@gmail.com
34.
UMWEZI FM Radio Theodore Ntarindwa 0788527989 ntalindwa2@gmail.com
35.
Isano FM Radio Niyigena Francois 0788602888 sanofrancois@gmail.com
36.
Country FM Radio J.PaulNduwimana 0788308567 noopja@gmail.com
37.
JF FM Imanzi James Ndahiro 0788300922 James.ndahiro28@gmail.com

BBC Guy Gommeren, +442036143434 | guy.gommeren@bbc.co.uk
38.

VOA P. Caffey +27112903183 pcaffey@ibb-voa.co.za
39.

RFI Jean-Marc Belchi +33184227750 jeanmarc.belchi@francemm.com
40.

29Private radio stations are licensed and operational while 2 radio stations such as Amazing Grace and Contact FM were suspended and the revocation of the
licenses was done. RFl is only an international Radio station which is licensed by RURA to operate in the Republic of Rwanda.

1. Media houses without Licenses
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2. Media Houses suspended



